

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19805/2009

MUMBAI INTL. AIRPORT PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPN OF GR.MUMBAI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Chaterjee, Adv.
M/S. "Coac", Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Snigdha Pandey, Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is also present and she seeks two weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to her.

Service is incomplete in respect of respondent No.6.

Appropriate steps shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner to confirm the service on the said respondent.

List again on 4.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd