

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19805/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2009 in WP No.721/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUMBAI INTL. AIRPORT PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNCIPAL CORPN OF GR.MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 17/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.
 Ms. Meenakshi chatterji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.
 Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,AOR

 Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Rachitta Priyanka Rai, Adv.
 Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain ,Adv(Not present)

 Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv(Not present)

 Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the commencement of arguments, Shri Parag P.
2

Tripathi, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner placed before the Court a site plan and submitted that instead of the land marked 'A', the space for Muslim Cemetery can be shifted to the land marked 'B' and a proposal to this effect will be submitted by the petitioner to the Airport Authorities of India as also the Municipal

Corporation of Greater Mumbai within two weeks.

Learned counsel representing the Airport Authorities of India and the Municipal Corporation, Greater Mumbai say that the proposal given by the petitioner will be considered and appropriate decision will be taken within next six weeks.

In view of the statements made by learned counsel, hearing of the petition is adjourned for eight weeks.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master