

*

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19805/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2009 in WP No.721/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUMBAI INTL. AIRPORT PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPN OF GR.MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record,impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sanyukta Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr.Pankat Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Gorkesa, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Since the possibility of an amicable settlement seems very
bleak, we direct that the case be listed for arguments on 02.11.2012
in the category of 'After Notice' matters.

The application filed by Sahar Baudhha Smashanbhumi Kruti
Samiti for impleadment as party is dismissed because the applicant did
not get itself impleaded as party in the High Court and also because
the affidavit filed in support of the application does not meet the
requirement of the Supreme Court rules, 1966.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|