

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19805/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2009 in WP No.721/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUMBAI INTL. AIRPORT PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNCIPAL CORPN OF GR.MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pallav Sishodia, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ashish Jha, Adv.
Ms.Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Atul Y.Chitale, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Sanyukta Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr.G.C.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Anurag Gohil, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the purpose of effectively deciding the dispute between the parties, some directions are required to be given to the State of Maharashtra. However, as the learned counsel for the State is not present, we deem it proper to adjourn the case to 09.11.2012.

The Registry is directed to inform Ms.Asha G.Nair, one of the standing counsel representing the State of Maharashtra, to appear on the next date of hearing. Learned counsel for the parties also undertake to inform Ms.Nair about today's order.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master