

Ä

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19805/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2009 in WP No.721/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUMBAI INTL. AIRPORT PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNCIPAL CORPN OF GR.MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.J. Xavier, Adv.
Ms. Sanyukta Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we direct their respective clients to appear before Secretary, Urban Development Department, Government of Maharashtra on 22.10.2013.

The Secretary of the concerned department is requested to ensure that all the minor issues or disputes between the parties are amicably resolved so that the development of the area is not hampered.

Shri Sanjay Kharde, learned counsel representing the State of Maharashtra informed the Court that the State Government has approved the plan for exchange of the two parcels of land and also for exchange of reservation.

List the case on 29.10.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|