

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.19805/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/03/2009
in WP No.721/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

MUMBAI INTL. AIRPORT PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPN OF GR.MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 07/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pallav Sishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chattarjee, Adv.
For M/s. Coac

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.
For Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kr. Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manu Maheshwari, Adv.
For Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Reference may be made to this Court's orders dated 09.11.2012

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.12.08
16:43:18 IST
Reason:

and 27.09.2013, which speak themselves.

2

Today, Mr. Pallav Sishodia, learned Senior Counsel appearing
for the petitioner, produced before us the discussion held in the
meeting in compliance of the earlier directions given by this
Court. A copy of the minutes of the meeting held on 06.11.2015 has

also been produced before us which shall form part of the record.

In the aforesaid premises, we adjourn the matter for four weeks to enable the parties to comply with the decisions taken in the said meeting viz., clauses (1) to (4) by completing the process of execution and registration of an Exchange Deed. So far as clause (5) is concerned, we shall consider the same on the next date of hearing.

In the meanwhile, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondents, shall seek instructions in so far as clause (5) is concerned.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master