

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19805/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-03-2009 in WP No. 721/2008 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

MUMBAI INTL. AIRPORT PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNCIPAL CORPN OF GR.MUMBAI &Ors.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arunabh Choudhary, aDv.
 Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Sahni, Adv.
 M/s. Coac, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
 Mr. G.C. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Mahalinga Pandarge, Addl. Govt. Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR
Mr. Pravin V. Naik, Adv.
Mr. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the fact that the land has been exchanged
and new land has been earmarked for cemetery purposes.
Nothing further survives in the matter and the case need not

be decided on merits. In view of the further development, obviously the decision of the High Court has become of academic importance but of no utility for the parties and does not hold the field. Obviously the land earmarked now has to be used for the purpose it has been exchanged.

Special leave petition accordingly stands disposed of.
Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER